
Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot
54. Erkylänjärven ympärijuoksu 20.5.2023
Tulokset 32 osallitujaa

Sarja Sija N:o Nimi Seura Aika

Myl 1 85 Tomi Cavenius Loppi 25:41.1

M40 1 93 Antti Bitter Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot 37:03.2

M50 1 100 Toni Illaru Vihdin Viesti 29:43.6
2 89 Tero Rönkä Riihimäki 30:37.1
3 108 Risto Rautiainen HyJu 31:01.1

M60 1 96 Heino Aalto Lahden Ahkera 29:50.2
2 94 Pekka Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit 33:45.1
3 84 Jari Lindholm Mäntsälän Urheilijat 36:05.7

M70 1 92 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankosti 34:28.7
2 112 Antti Korpi Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot 35:12.9
3 82 Ilpo Iso-Peura Kankaanpään Urheilijat 39:48.7
4 86 Ari Nässi Hyvinkää 43:13.5
5 111 Eino Lång Hyvinkään Juoksijat 1:06:48

Nyl 1 110 Vilja Kauranen Espoon Hiihtoseura 30:07.9
2 98 Ida Tonteri Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura 35:13.9
3 97 Salla Niemi Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura 35:16.9
4 102 Iida Kosenius Riihimäki 37:26.8
5 99 Aino Tonteri Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura 38:34.8
6 91 Heli Salminen - 39:48.1
7 90 Pia Salminen Hyvinkään Juoksijat 41:41.6

N40 1 101 Teija Kosenius Riihimäki 39:42.2
2 106 Teija Ahlfors Topeno 40:52.7
3 88 Elina Rönkä Riihimäki 41:41.3

N50 1 109 Elina Kotamäki Korven Urheilijat 35:48.4
2 107 Leena Volinsky TCC 36:20.2
3 95 Minna-Maija Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit 37:54.4
4 87 Pia Kittelä Keski-Uudenmaan Yleisurheilu 40:37.0

N60 1 103 Seija Nurmi Kerkkoon Urheilijat 33:35.5
2 83 Marita Lindroos Hämeenlinnan Tarmo 41:05.3

Hölkkäsarja 81 Heimo Jokinen Janakkala 42:45.6
105 Sara Ahlfors Topeno 47:56.5
104 Nico Nyman Topeno 48:15.9

Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot
54. Erkylänjärven ympärijuoksu 20.5.2023
Joukkuetulokset

Sija N:o Nimi Seura Aika

1 98 Ida Tonteri Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura 35:13.9
97 Salla Niemi Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura 35:16.9

2 94 Pekka Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit 33:45.1
95 Minna-Maija Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit 37:54.4

3 112 Antti Korpi Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot 35:12.9
93 Antti Bitter Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot 37:03.2

4 89 Tero Rönkä Riihimäki 30:37.1
88 Elina Rönkä Riihimäki 41:41.3

5 102 Iida Kosenius Riihimäki 37:26.8
101 Teija Kosenius Riihimäki 39:42.2



Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot

54. Erkylänjärven ympärijuoksu 20.5.2023

Lähtöluettelo 32 osallitujaa

Sarja N:o Nimi Seura

Myl 85 Tomi Cavenius Loppi

M40 93 Antti Bitter Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot

M50 89 Tero Rönkä Riihimäki Jokkue

100 Toni Illaru Vihdin Viesti
108 Risto Rautiainen HyJu

M60 84 Jari Lindholm Mäntsälän Urheilijat
96 Heino Aalto Lahden Ahkera
94 Pekka Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit

M70 86 Ari Nässi Hyvinkää
82 Ilpo Iso-Peura Kankaanpään Urheilijat
92 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankosti

112 Antti Korpi Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot
111 Eino Lång Hyvinkään Juoksijat

Nyl 91 Heli Salminen -
90 Pia Salminen Hyvinkään Juoksijat
99 Aino Tonteri Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura
98 Ida Tonteri Hyns
97 Salla Niemi Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura

102 Iida Kosenius Riihimäki
110 Vilja Kauranen Espoon Hiihtoseura

N40 88 Elina Rönkä Riihimäki Jokkue

106 Teija Ahlfors Topeno
101 Teija Kosenius Riihimäki

N50 87 Pia Kittelä Keski-Uudenmaan Yleisurheilu
95 Minna-Maija Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit

109 Elina Kortemäki Korven Urheilijat
107 Leena Volinsky TCC

N60 103 Seija Nurmi Kerkkoon Urheilijat
83 Marita Lindroos Hämeenlinnan Tarmo

Hölkkäsarja 81 Heimo Jokinen Janakkala
105 Sara Ahlfors Topeno
104 Nico Nyman Topeno



N:o Sarja Nimi Seura
81 Hölkkäsarja Heimo Jokinen Janakkala
82 M70 Ilpo Iso-Peura Kankaanpään Urheilijat
83 N60 Marita Lindroos Hämeenlinnan Tarmo
84 M60 Jari Lindholm Mäntsälän Urheilijat
85 Myl Tomi Cavenius Loppi
86 M70 Ari Nässi Hyvinkää
87 N50 Pia Kittelä Keski-Uudenmaan Yleisurheilu
88 N40 Elina Rönkä Riihimäki
89 M50 Tero Rönkä Riihimäki
90 Nyl Pia Salminen Hyvinkään Juoksijat
91 Nyl Heli Salminen -
92 M70 Auvo Kouvo Kuusankosti
93 M40 Antti Bitter Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot
94 M60 Pekka Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit
95 N50 Minna-Maija Kemppi Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit
96 M60 Heino Aalto Lahden Ahkera
97 Nyl Salla Niemi Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura
98 Nyl Ida Tonteri Hyns
99 Nyl Aino Tonteri Hyvinkään Hiihtoseura

100 M50 Toni Illaru Vihdin Viesti
101 N40 Teija Kosenius Riihimäki
102 Nyl Iida Kosenius Riihimäki
103 N60 Seija Nurmi Kerkkoon Urheilijat
104 Hölkkäsarja Nico Nyman Topeno
105 Hölkkäsarja Sara Ahlfors Topeno
106 N40 Teija Ahlfors Topeno
107 N50 Leena Volinsky TCC
108 M50 Risto Rautiainen HyJu
109 N50 Elina Kortemäki Korven Urheilijat
110 Nyl Vilja Kauranen Espoon Hiihtoseura
111 M70 Eino Lång Hyvinkään Juoksijat
112 M70 Antti Korpi Riihimäen Kiista-Veikot


